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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 8 Women, 200m Freestyle Senioren Open
11-12-2015 - 10:19 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2015

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m

Senioren Open

1. Esmee Vermeulen NTC-De Dolfijn 199600678 1:58.53 +0,73 A 866 28.07 57.53 1:27.59 1:58.53
2. Femke Heemskerk MUC Nat. Montpellier 1:58.60 +0,74 A 864 27.60 58.16 1:28.87 1:58.60
3. Melania Costa Royal Spanish SF 1:58.71 +0,69 A 862 28.10 58.11 1:28.78 1:58.71
4. Marrit Steenbergen RTC-DZ&PC 200000086 2:00.11 +0,81 A 832 28.29 58.83 1:29.18 2:00.11
5. Simona Baumrtova TJ Slavia Chomutov 2:00.21 +0,67 A 830 28.63 59.28 1:29.66 2:00.21
6. Sophie Smith Loughborough University 159883 2:00.78 +0,67 A 818 28.31 58.99 1:29.72 2:00.78
7. Johanna Friedrich SC Magdeburg 169161 2:00.83 +0,72 A 817 28.55 59.44 1:30.19 2:00.83
8. Ida Marko-Varga SK Triton AB2285 2:00.86 +0,69 A 816 28.10 58.70 1:29.63 2:00.86
9. Robin Neumann NTC-De Dolfijn 199706190 2:00.99 +0,71 B 814 28.77 59.60 1:30.63 2:00.99

10. Cecilie Johannessen Bergens Svømme Club 2:01.11 +0,68 B 811 28.34 59.57 1:30.42 2:01.11
11. Maud van der Meer NTC-PSV 199201180 2:01.36 +0,68 B 806 28.66 59.03 1:30.28 2:01.36
12. Rebecca Turner City of Sheffield SS 36574 2:01.66 +0,60 B 800 28.58 59.72 1:31.44 2:01.66
13. F. Gallardo Carapeto Club Natació Sabadell 2:01.68 +0,71 B 800 29.11 59.98 1:30.67 2:01.68
14. Annika Bruhn SSG Saar Max Ritter 157076 2:01.80 +0,70 B 798 28.79 59.69 1:30.87 2:01.80
15. Alexandra Wenk SG Stadtwerke München 2:01.81 +0,68 B 797 28.47 59.42 1:30.72 2:01.81
16. Eleanor Faulkner City of Sheffield SS 42774 2:01.96 +0,73 B 794 28.55 59.57 1:31.04 2:01.96
17. Marjolein Delno NTC-VZC E&P 199400024 2:02.01 +0,72 R 793 28.77 59.53 1:31.00 2:02.01
18. Paulina Schmiedel AMTV-FTV Hamburg 134463 2:02.02 +0,64 R 793 28.61 59.76 1:31.23 2:02.02
19. Julia Mrozinski SG Frankfurt 247824 2:02.05 +0,64 793 28.15 59.48 1:31.33 2:02.05
20. Harriett Cooper City of Derby 296623 2:02.22 +0,74 789 28.22 59.15 1:31.05 2:02.22
21. Saskia de Jonge NTC-VZC E&P 198601826 2:02.39 +0,74 786 28.82 59.76 1:31.06 2:02.39
22. Rieneke Terink ZPC AMERSFOORT 198402424 2:02.50 +0,77 784 28.43 1:00.03 1:31.59 2:02.50
23. Maya Westlake City of Sheffield SS 304448 2:02.64 +0,67 781 29.03 1:00.03 1:31.62 2:02.64
24. Wendy v.d. Zanden BRABO 2:03.31 +0,68 769 28.63 59.49 1:31.10 2:03.31

Julie Aglund Lauridsen Team Denmark 9692AF 2:03.31 +0,72 769 29.77 1:01.40 1:32.56 2:03.31
26. Sarah Koehler SG Frankfurt 2:03.35 +0,68 768 28.89 1:00.21 1:31.89 2:03.35
27. Laura van Engelen RTC-AquAmigos 200000350 2:03.49 +0,84 765 28.93 1:00.48 1:32.06 2:03.49
28. Sarah Bro Team Denmark 9686AE 2:03.90 +0,71 758 28.79 59.71 1:31.69 2:03.90
29. Maxine Wolters SG Bille Hamburg 252599 2:04.20 +0,70 752 29.72 1:01.32 1:32.86 2:04.20
30. Catalina Corro Royal Spanish SF 2:04.37 +0,77 749 29.65 1:01.13 1:32.75 2:04.37
31. Frederique Janssen RTC- PSV 199901554 2:04.68 +0,78 744 29.25 1:00.84 1:32.95 2:04.68
32. Kate A. Mills Real Canoe NC 2:04.69 +0,68 743 29.78 1:01.56 1:33.26 2:04.69
33. Beatriz Gomez Royal Spanish SF 2:04.95 +0,72 739 29.10 1:00.66 1:32.51 2:04.95
34. Aisha Thornton Loughborough University 21759 2:05.21 +0,71 734 29.30 1:00.94 1:33.27 2:05.21
35. Amy de Langen NTC-PSV 199702046 2:05.56 +0,65 728 29.13 1:01.05 1:33.78 2:05.56
36. Jolien Vermeylen BEST 20250/94 2:05.70 +0,70 726 29.90 1:02.06 1:33.74 2:05.70
37. Abbie Houston City of Sheffield SS 382302 2:05.75 +0,72 725 29.41 1:01.58 1:33.82 2:05.75
38. Lucy Campbell Loughborough University 168956 2:05.83 +0,64 723 29.84 1:01.62 1:33.83 2:05.83
39. Antonia Massone SSG Saar Max Ritter 187244 2:06.10 +0,69 719 30.88 1:02.70 1:35.35 2:06.10
40. Juliette Dumont FFBN 2:06.23 +0,82 716 28.75 1:00.60 1:33.08 2:06.23
41. Grace Lee Loughborough University 81632 2:06.43 +0,74 713 29.94 1:02.31 1:34.58 2:06.43
42. Judith Ignacio Royal Spanish SF 2:06.45 +0,70 713 29.68 1:01.54 1:34.01 2:06.45
43. Ilse Kraaijeveld Orca 199002110 2:06.88 +0,75 706 28.51 1:00.60 1:33.86 2:06.88
44. Maria Vilas Royal Spanish SF 2:06.94 +0,72 705 29.59 1:01.14 1:34.29 2:06.94
45. Alida Ramden Södertälje SK 2:06.97 +0,76 704 28.59 1:00.66 1:33.68 2:06.97
46. Paula Lopez Alba C.N. Terrassa 45881896 2:07.15 +0,72 701 29.78 1:01.82 1:34.25 2:07.15
47. Josefin Lindkvist Væsby SS AK4493 2:07.24 +0,69 700 29.29 1:01.67 1:34.85 2:07.24
48. Lisa Stamm Region Ostschweiz 13475 2:07.31 +0,69 698 29.81 1:02.40 1:35.15 2:07.31
49. Frida Berggren Västerås SK 2:07.67 +0,67 693 29.52 1:02.03 1:35.21 2:07.67
50. Marieke Tienstra RTC-TriVia 199900302 2:07.75 +0,75 691 29.74 1:02.36 1:35.26 2:07.75
51. Carin Klasson Södertörns SK BB4695 2:08.05 +0,69 686 30.57 1:02.89 1:35.74 2:08.05
52. M. Pedersen Lambertseter SK 2:08.12 +0,71 685 30.23 1:02.35 1:35.33 2:08.12
53. Pien Schravesande RTC-DZ&PC 199902010 2:08.28 +0,71 683 29.29 1:01.57 1:35.30 2:08.28
54. Shahar Menahem Maccabi Park 2:08.48 +0,80 679 30.41 1:03.34 1:36.47 2:08.48
55. Isobel Grant City of Sheffield SS 534755 2:08.52 +0,76 679 29.96 1:02.60 1:35.45 2:08.52
56. Lize-Mari de Beer South Africa 2:08.88 +0,75 673 29.97 1:02.96 1:36.43 2:08.88

Claire Verkijk RTC-WVZ 200100240 2:08.88 +0,70 673 30.45 1:02.95 1:36.27 2:08.88
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 8, Women, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m

58. Lara Grueter Region Ostschweiz 23208 2:09.23 +0,74 668 31.30 1:03.32 1:35.96 2:09.23
59. Marij van der Mast RTC- PSV 200000676 2:09.27 +0,75 667 29.81 1:02.08 1:35.32 2:09.27
60. Lisanne Hassing HZ&PC Heerenveen 199702584 2:09.98 +0,78 656 29.82 1:03.34 1:37.14 2:09.98
61. Sophie de Jonge WVZ 200200118 2:10.10 +0,74 654 29.97 1:03.34 1:37.19 2:10.10
62. Hana van Loock SG Essen 343621 2:10.65 +0,79 646 30.02 1:02.68 1:36.06 2:10.65
63. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 2:10.83 +0,78 643 29.05 1:02.02 1:36.30 2:10.83
64. Marlou van der Kulk NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199306824 S14 2:10.90 +0,76 A 642 870 29.27 1:03.08 1:37.59 2:10.90

NR Gehandicapten
65. Evelien van Ruiten RTC-Orca 199602924 2:11.69 +0,76 631 30.48 1:03.47 1:37.56 2:11.69
66. Lauren Walton Loughborough University 238644 2:11.80 +0,79 629 30.30 1:02.93 1:37.26 2:11.80
67. Marit de Lau RTC- PSV 200101338 2:11.87 +0,68 628 30.75 1:04.04 1:38.06 2:11.87
68. Vilma Unnermark Södertörns SK AI9697 2:11.97 +0,79 627 30.62 1:03.56 1:38.03 2:11.97
69. Hinke Groos DZ&PC 199901768 2:12.35 +0,72 622 31.38 1:04.82 1:39.03 2:12.35
70. Linda Kamperman Aquarijn 199601238 2:13.94 +0,66 600 31.08 1:04.93 1:39.49 2:13.94
71. Rachel Blok Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199906076 2:14.00 +0,71 599 31.22 1:05.74 1:40.93 2:14.00
72. LouLou Janssen RTC-De Columbiaan 200100132 2:14.13 +0,72 597 29.36 1:03.45 1:39.03 2:14.13
73. Flavia Schildknecht Region Ostschweiz 21949 2:14.15 +0,81 597 31.08 1:05.30 1:39.89 2:14.15
74. Merel Visser WS Twente 199904398 2:14.37 +0,76 594 31.05 1:05.00 1:40.67 2:14.37
75. Myrna van Duijven DZ&PC 199900252 2:14.41 +0,76 593 30.55 1:04.46 1:39.80 2:14.41
76. Inge Vieveen WVZ 200100024 2:14.88 +0,85 587 30.71 1:05.18 1:40.84 2:14.88
77. Elise Tanis RTC-De Schoteijl 200200120 2:15.10 +0,71 584 30.84 1:05.07 1:40.53 2:15.10
78. Sophie Brouwer ZPC AMERSFOORT 199802134 2:15.20 +0,75 583 30.75 1:04.98 1:39.68 2:15.20
79. Noa Oldenhof De Dolfijn 199700622 2:15.23 +0,69 583 30.91 1:05.61 1:40.54 2:15.23
80. Ya'elle Lucht RTC-De Houtrib 200104628 2:15.67 +0,76 577 31.26 1:06.17 1:41.42 2:15.67
81. Danieke van der Kooi Orca 200000552 2:16.09 +0,79 572 31.42 1:05.49 1:40.82 2:16.09
82. Brenda Zwarthoed DAW 199604938 2:16.24 +0,72 570 31.46 1:06.54 1:41.22 2:16.24

Aniek Bloemendaal Aqua-Novio'94 199800432 2:16.24 +0,67 570 30.21 1:04.15 1:40.05 2:16.24
84. Maaike Tijhof VZC  E&P 199800112 2:16.32 +0,73 569 31.27 1:05.59 1:41.07 2:16.32
85. Marije Oosterhuis NTC Para-Eemsrobben 199500318 S10 2:16.44 +0,73 A 567 931 31.09 1:05.62 1:41.14 2:16.44

NR Gehandicapten
86. Lize Janna de Vries Orca 200101948 2:17.80 +0,79 551 31.67 1:06.52 1:42.24 2:17.80
87. Renee Vanderheyden ReVeLie Swim Team 199903130 2:19.51 +0,71 531 30.71 1:05.24 1:41.87 2:19.51
88. Michelle Franssen NPC Belgium S14 2:19.88 +0,78 R 526 713 33.74 1:09.65 1:44.92 2:19.88
89. Chantalle Zijderveld NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel200000702 S10 2:19.89 +0,72 A 526 864 32.45 1:08.18 1:43.78 2:19.89
90. Hilde Dekker ReVeLie Swim Team 199901926 2:20.11 +0,91 524 31.69 1:06.54 1:43.06 2:20.11
91. Janina Breuer NPC Germany 22334 S14 2:20.13 +0,75 R 524 709 32.54 1:08.69 1:44.86 2:20.13
92. Sanne Heemskerk LZ 1886 200100600 2:20.16 +0,71 523 31.96 1:07.52 1:43.84 2:20.16
93. Katharina Rohrbach Region Ostschweiz 24812 2:21.01 +0,77 514 31.90 1:07.46 1:44.97 2:21.01
94. Lisa Kruger NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 200005304 S10 2:21.42 +0,76 A 509 837 32.42 1:08.42 1:45.38 2:21.42
95. Manon Vermarien NTC Para-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 2:23.87 +0,76 A 484 736 32.86 1:08.02 1:45.45 2:23.87
96. Magda Toeters NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198603552 S14 2:29.22 +0,83 434 588 34.07 1:12.01 1:50.68 2:29.22
97. Sanne Hofman NTC Para-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 2:33.32 +0,78 400 586 36.27 1:15.48 1:55.89 2:33.32
98. Liesette Bruinsma NTC Para-HZ&PC Heerenveen200004346 S11 2:34.95 +0,68 A 387 958 34.33 1:15.20 1:55.43 2:34.95
99. Inge Belfor NTC Para-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 2:36.23 +0,82 378 620 36.16 1:16.39 1:57.08 2:36.23

100. Romy Pansters NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605900 S8 2:42.54 +0,86 335 618 37.18 1:18.56 2:01.43 2:42.54
101. Lisa den Braber NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199207558 S8 2:43.04 +0,60 332 612 37.96 1:19.40 2:01.85 2:43.04
102. Verena Schott NPC Germany 4486 S7 2:48.75 +0,89 300 654 39.35 1:21.98 2:06.15 2:48.75
103. Sarah Louise Rung Madla Svömmeklubb S5 2:58.90 A 251 779 42.79 1:27.71 2:13.42 2:58.90
104. Lisette Teunissen NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S3 3:32.38 A 150 943 49.09 1:42.17 2:38.00 3:32.38
DNS Victoria Rung Bærumsvømmerne

WDR Magdalena Kuras SK Triton AR9288
WDR Mireia Belmonte Royal Spanish SF
WDR Birgit Koschischek ASV Wien
WDR Alba Fores SK Triton AI5298
WDR Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 6672 S11
WDR Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7
WDR Tessa Vermeulen NTC-De Dolfijn 199800068
WDR O. Etienne CN Marseille
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 8, Women, 200m Freestyle, Prelim

Paralympics

1. Liesette Bruinsma NTC Para-HZ&PC Heerenveen200004346 S11 2:34.95 +0,68 A 387 958 34.33 1:15.20 1:55.43 2:34.95
2. Lisette Teunissen NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S3 3:32.38 A 150 943 49.09 1:42.17 2:38.00 3:32.38
3. Marije Oosterhuis NTC Para-Eemsrobben 199500318 S10 2:16.44 +0,73 A 567 931 31.09 1:05.62 1:41.14 2:16.44

NR Gehandicapten
4. Marlou van der Kulk NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199306824 S14 2:10.90 +0,76 A 642 870 29.27 1:03.08 1:37.59 2:10.90

NR Gehandicapten
5. Chantalle Zijderveld NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel200000702 S10 2:19.89 +0,72 A 526 864 32.45 1:08.18 1:43.78 2:19.89
6. Lisa Kruger NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 200005304 S10 2:21.42 +0,76 A 509 837 32.42 1:08.42 1:45.38 2:21.42
7. Sarah Louise Rung Madla Svömmeklubb S5 2:58.90 A 251 779 42.79 1:27.71 2:13.42 2:58.90
8. Manon Vermarien NTC Para-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 2:23.87 +0,76 A 484 736 32.86 1:08.02 1:45.45 2:23.87
9. Michelle Franssen NPC Belgium S14 2:19.88 +0,78 R 526 713 33.74 1:09.65 1:44.92 2:19.88

10. Janina Breuer NPC Germany 22334 S14 2:20.13 +0,75 R 524 709 32.54 1:08.69 1:44.86 2:20.13
11. Verena Schott NPC Germany 4486 S7 2:48.75 +0,89 300 654 39.35 1:21.98 2:06.15 2:48.75
12. Inge Belfor NTC Para-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 2:36.23 +0,82 378 620 36.16 1:16.39 1:57.08 2:36.23
13. Romy Pansters NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605900 S8 2:42.54 +0,86 335 618 37.18 1:18.56 2:01.43 2:42.54
14. Lisa den Braber NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199207558 S8 2:43.04 +0,60 332 612 37.96 1:19.40 2:01.85 2:43.04
15. Magda Toeters NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198603552 S14 2:29.22 +0,83 434 588 34.07 1:12.01 1:50.68 2:29.22
16. Sanne Hofman NTC Para-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 2:33.32 +0,78 400 586 36.27 1:15.48 1:55.89 2:33.32

WDR Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 6672 S11
WDR Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7


